

Division 12 - Cleveland & Gaston County

Guardrail / Guiderail Maintenance & Repair

Various - Upon Request

WBS: 12.102320, 12.103620, 12.202311, 12.203611, 12.102340, 12.103640

Bid Tabulations

Bids Opened: Tuesday February 9, 2016

JRG Enterprises, Inc

TLC Works, Inc.

LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	SP	Emergency Response	10	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
2	SP	Temp Lane Closure MultiLane Rdwy (Eng)	20	EA	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	862	Steel Beam Guardrail Repair	2000	LF	\$19.00	\$38,000.00	\$16.00	\$32,000.00
4	862	Steel Beam Guardrail (Rail Only)	400	LF	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00
5	862	Steel Beam Guardrail, Double Faced	150	LF	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
6	862	Steel Beam Guardrail Terminal Sections	15	EA	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
7	862	Thrie Beam Guardrail	100	LF	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
8	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit - Type CAT-1	5	EA	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
9	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit - Type III	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit - Type III Modified	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
11	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit - Type 350	10	EA	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
12	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit - Type M350	10	EA	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
13	862	Impact Att Unit - Type 350 NonGating 90"	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
14	862	Impact Att Unit - Type 350 Gating	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
15	862	Impact Att Unit - Type 350 NonGating 24"	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
16	SP	Head (Replacement Part Type 350 & 350M)	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
17	SP	Anchor Rail (Replcmt Part Type 350 & 350M)	5	LF	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
18	SP	Steel Hinged Pos (ReplcmtPartType350/350m	10	EA	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
19	SP	6' Steel Breakaway Post (weakened) Replacement Part Type 350 & 350M	10	EA	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
20	862	Guardrail Post (Replcmt Part - Steel)	25	EA	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
21	862	Guardrail Post (Replcmt Part - Wood)	50	EA	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
22	SP	Guardrail Offset Block (Repalcment Part - Wood or Poly)	50	EA	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
23	SP	Steel Beam Guardrail Transition Section DBL Face Weak to DBL Face Normal	5	EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	SP	Cable Guiderail Repair	2000	LF	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00
25	SP	Cable Guiderail Splices	10	EA	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
					\$146,800.00		\$282,500.00	
					JRG Enterprises, Inc		TLC Works, Inc	

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 175,553.42